SCHEDULE IN EFFECT
October 1, 1956

" —WESTERN

. MARYLAND

RAILWAY COMPANY

SYMEOL FREIGHT TRAIN BOOK NO. 7

FREIGHT
TIME TABLES

(EASTERN STANDARD TIME)

2oooDoDDDDDDDD I

% Subject to Change without Notice %



WESTERN MARYLAND RAILWAY

Transportation Department.

FAST FREIGHT TRAINS
AND
CONNECTIONS

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 1956

List of Symbol Freight Trains
With Consolidated Schedules
of Connecting Lines

“DAILY PASSING REPORTS" are furnished to our TRAFFIC OFFICES.
These passing reports make it possible to furnish patrons prompt informa-
tion covering location of cars on the Western Maryland Railway and
delivery of cars to railroad connections.

The schedules herein are not guaranteed but indicate service
established to and from specific lg:mts mentioned. Shipments
to and from other points in the , West and South are ac-
corded same service to and from gateways or junction points
n:zedd. Time shown is Eastern Standard unless otherwise
noted.

Approved:

G. M. LEILICH,




FREIGHT TRAFFIC REPRESENTATIVES.

ATLANTA 3,GA. . 1302 Healey Building
W. T. McLENDON, sttnct Traffic Manager

BALTIMORE 2, MD. 501 St. Paul Place
S. B. DEWEES, General Freight Agent

BUFFARO2 N.Y. . . 1501 Liberty Bank Building
L. A. StossELL, District Traffic Manager

CHICAGO 4, ILL. . . 327 South La Salle Building
A. J. LEAmy, Western Traffic Manager

CINCINNATI 2, OHIO 502 Provident Bank Building
J. C. FrRANCIS, District Traffic Manager

CLEVELAND 13,0HI0 . . . . . 1117 Terminal Tower
H. J. BERGMANN, District Traffic Manager

CQUMBEREAND, MB), -~ oo ol s W. M. Ry. Station
E. A. Linpsay, Division Traffic Manager

DETROIT 2, MICH. 8-253 General Motors Building
0. D. DREYER, District Traffic Manager

BERENG WA= a5, o

W. M. Ry. Station
H. H. BeLL, Traffic Representative .

HAGERSTOWN,MD. . . . . W. M. Ry. Station
C. E. Fraxcg, Division Traffic Manager

2

FREIGHT TRAFFIC REPRESENTATIVES— (Cont.)

HOUSTON, TEX. . 321 Banker’s Mortgage Bldg.
A. L. PiercE, District Traffic Representative

NEW YORK 17, N. Y. 605 Chrysler Building
E. W. BARDGETT, Eastern Traffic Manager

PHILADELPHIA 7, PA. . . 317 Transportation Center Building
J. P. LyncH, District Traffic Manager

PITTSBURGH 22, PA. 244 Oliver Building
A. E. BOURNE, Assistant Frelght Traffic Manager

READING, PA. ; . . 601 Colonial Trust Building
J.L. an District Traffic Manager
ST. LOUIS 1, MO. 2082 Railway Exchange Building

J. J. JAsPERS, District Traffic Manager

SAN FRANCISCO 5, CAL. 1077 Monadnock Building
J. G. LAwLEss, District Traffic Manager

YORK, PA. e dr Manufacturers’ Assn. Building
C. E. WALLACE, District Traffic Manager
C. R. ZARFOSS, PAUL T. HEALY,
Vice-President—Traffic Freight Traffic Manager
(Sales and Service)
GENERAL OFFICES
DOVBEPRIPIa0e o v e e Baltimore 2, Md.




INDEX TO SCHEDULES

Eastward: Train

Pittahirgh Daspatol, . L, T e CDB-4
Pittsburgh Despatoh,......ccociiiiianiacniinn.. WM-6
Pittsburgh-Erie Despateh.................. ... WM-6

Pittsburgh & West Virginia Route. ..... (Alphajet) AJ-2
Pittsburgh & West Virginia Route. . .... (Alphajet) AJ-4
Pittsburgh & West Virginia Route. . . ... (Alphajet) AJ-12

Blue Ridge Despatch Route. .................... Mise.
Norfolk & Western Route....................... Mise.
Gettysburg Roube. .. is5 < hus S osmsiins onias it Mise.
Westward: Train
Pittshurgh Despateh............c.ociiivinnnn.. BT-1
Pittshurgh Despateh.................. (Alphajet) AJ-3
Pittsburgh-Erie Despatch....................... BT-1
Pittsburgh-Erie Despatch.............. (Alphajet) AJ-3
Pittsburgh & West Virginia Route. . .... (Alphajet) AJ-1
Pittsburgh & West Virginia Route............... BT-1
Pittsburgh & West Virginia Route. ... .. (Alphajet) AJ-3
Blue Ridge Despatch Route..................... Mise.
Norfolk & Western Route......................s Mise.
GttyeE ROMbe. o voo vrvvnecs s visans crasaits .. Mise,

20-21

poonoonooooODOnOnDONDDODODDDDODD

EASTBOUND CLASSIFICATION SYMBOL TRAINS:

CDB-4:
Dickerson Run—Not classified. (Terminates at Cumberland.)
WM-6:
Dickerson Run—N&W, Hngerstown

Elkins Divisi I"ruﬁ:l-t.

Coal B&ltunore. Yor!

Rea(fmg Beyond.
Pick Up: Set Off:

Cumberland —York, Baltimore. All except York &
Balto. Fht.

Hagerstown —Baltimore including TOFC from York, Pa.
AJ-12 & ¢/n from N&W 96.

AJ-2:
Connellsville —Not classified.

Pick Up: Set Off:
Cumberland —Readmg and Beyond incl. CDB- AllB axeegt Rdg. and

eyond.

Hagerstown -—Readmg and Beyond incl. N&W
AJ-4:
Connellsville —Not classified.

Pick Up: Set Off:

Cumberland —Reading and Beyond, also Elkins Division traffic.
N&W, Hanover & York Sub-
division traffic.

Hagerstown —Reading and Beyond. N&W, Hanover &

Yori( Subdivision

traffic.
AJ-12:
Connellsville ~—Perishable and TOFC traffic via
Rdg. Co., Phila. and Vieinity.
Remainder not classified.
Pick Up: Set Off:
Cumberland —Phnladilg:mcmd Vicinity traffic Allv exoe%t I;’{léga ar}nd
3 cinity, 8.
TOFC traffic.
Hagerstown — — TOFC traffic for Bal-
timore.

4-A



[==] NYC 7
e -
PITTSBURGH DESPATCH
: = Westward—(Dally Except Sunday)
Baltimore, Md., York, Pa., and other Points to Points on P. &
n L.E. R. R, N. Y. C. R. R., and Connections.
n Station Road Train Time Example
FICATION SYMBOL TRAINS:
WESTBOUND CLASSIFICA n Baltimore, Md.......|Lv. WM BT-1 (ET) 10.45 pm|Tuesday
BT-1: Hagerstown, Md.....|Ar, *“ ' 2.30 am|Wednesday
Baltimore -—geKP an‘;l Beyonii. oy n YoykB8i 005090 - Lv. WM YI}-I 7.00 pm Tues:iay
e B3 Colbiewe : 1100 bra|
Pick Up: Set Off: Hagerstown, Md.....[Ar. / “ * 1.30 am|Wednesday
Hagerstown —Pvzr\é._lPLE and Beyond from N‘lil;_lmd Beyond for n g"e ;mm:{ 1\1& ?‘ kv WM BT-1 g(l)g el
s ~Z s um and, Md..... Y -
Elkins Division Loads. N&W and Hagerstown Cumbaslang. Md.. G - s :m .
Division Lowds. Connellsville, Pa.....[Ar. * “ 130 pm| *
Cumberland —PWYV, PLE and Beyond. Elkins Division Loads. =3 s 30 p
Dickerson Run, Pa...|Ar. P&LE BT-1 2.00 pm|Wednesday
ada: = e ™ h PC-1 3.30 .
o | Oy - : #
Rutherford —PWYV, PLE and Beyond. Bl pm
Hagerstown merchandise on n (Ph), P 0 T . 5.45 pm #
rear. - T Struthers
Baltimore —Hanover & York Subdivision (Younmm.own). ... JAr. “ 9.00 pm “
(l:‘adr:. traffic via Gettysburg, n i
: i thers
Remainder not classified. Ch(Y:lunsgt.amp), Q.. k}r N¥C ?F-B lggg am|Thursday
> veland, 0. s . .30 pm| “
Pick Up: Set Off: “ P
Hagasiown —FWY, FLE and Beyond fadl e are? g3 |, (omeow),0.|wNYC (POl 4.00 am|Thursday
Miscellaneous loads Elkins Divi- 3 Es 5
B (Toledo), O....... Ar. 1,45 pm
Cumberland —PWYV, PLE and Beyond. Elkins Division Loads. ﬁ ;:i,%me :)e; % > = 300pm| -
hart, A i~ # .15 pm
ibson, Ind......... 3 s .30 am|Friday
Rutherford —NKP and Beyond. : e ; «
N&W and Beyond. Chiecago, Ill,........ 1/L8-1 4,30 am
“ Btruthers
Pick Up: Set Off: (Youngswwn) 0..[Lv. NYC  |PD-1 |(ET) 5.00 am(Thursday
Hagerstown —NKP alnd Beyond incl. BT-1 & N&W and Beyond. “ Detroit, Mich....... Ar. 8.00 pm L
_— Struthers
Cumberland NKP and Beyond. “ C§° \fn gstown), O gg '? lgig e %‘h ‘&:N’d‘y
cinnati, - .45 pm | Fri
Indianapolis, Ind.. BF-9 (CT) 12.05 pm o
n E. St. Louis, IIL. . 12.30 am |Saturday
E. Youngstown, O....|Lv. NYC PS-10 |(ET) 11.00 am|Thursday
=3 E. Buffalo, N. Y.....IAr.  “ . 11.45pm|  *
Note 1—Traffic for P&LE R. R. local points ha.ndlad so as to make next
=3 day delivery; Pittsburgh, Pa., delivery at 6:00 A. M.
4-B =3 5



y

NYC N YCV

(ALPHAJET) AJ-3 CDB-4
PITI'VSIBUHGI"II_D'E)SE:TGH PITTSBURGH DESPATCH
‘estward—(Daily) Eastward—(Daily Except Sunday)
Jersey City, N. J. (New York), Philadelphia, Pﬁ-LlM other Elkhart, Ind., and other points to Baltimors, Md., Philadelphia,
Points to Chicago, IIl, and other Points on P. &. L. E. R. R,, Pa., Jersey City, N. J. (New York
N. Y. C. R. R.. and Connections. A, y Gity, N. J. (New York), and other Points via N. Y. C.,
- 1. L. R R, P. & L. E. R. R,, W. M. Ry., Rdg. Co., and C. R. R. of N. J.
Station Road Train Time Example Station Road Train Time Example
JNersey fit ,JN. T Il:v. Cl:{J JH-7 (ET) Zgg pm|Monday
ewark, N. J.... V. 9 % m * & .
e e v & 10.59 gm % Detroit, Mich.. . .... Lv. NYC BT-3 (ET) 12.01 pm|Sunday
ﬁﬂegm;ma 3 RO Lv. Rdg. CSD-97 4.00 am|Tuesday Chiﬁa.go olaat
utherfor lue Island), Ill...|Lv. NYC XN-2 4.3 da;
(Harrisburg), Pa...|Ar. “ & 6.05 am » En(glewood. Ill) Lz. & L D 7.33 §$ o ol
Reading, Pa......... Lv. Rdg. CAH-5 3.30 am|Tuesday Elkh 4 CDB-4 3.30 am|Monday
Lancaster, Pa........ | R ] LAR-2 6.00 pm|Monday 5 = 7
Philadelphia, Pa.. .. .|Lv. Rdg. Ady. 8.00 pm|Monday SRy
Buthertoed . - |, s i s £ 9.00 am| “
arris! g), Fa... . V. . am e Ly (Younwwn), 0...|Ar. PLE “ 5.30 pm “
PH-3 Struthers =
Rutherford (Youngstown), O...|Lv. “ 3 6.15 pm o)
(Harrisburg), Pa...|Lv. Rdg. AJ3 8.20 am|Tuesday Dickerson Run, Pa...[Ar. ¢ o 12.30 am|T'uesday
Lur%;n Dickerson Run, Pa...[Lv. “ < 2,45 am %
(Shippensburg), Pa.|Ar. * b 10.00 am *
Lur Cumberland, Md.....[Ar. WM CDB-4 6.45 am|Tuesday
(Sﬁ?)pensburg). Pa.|Lv. WM AJ-3 10.00 am|Tuesday Cumberland, Md. Lv. ¢ AJ-2 9.00 am s
Hagerstown, Md.....|Ar. * . 11.45 am * gagerstown. %g £ . 11.15 am .
Hagorstown, Md... | Lv. Wi Ai3 1.00 pim | Tuesdiay s 12.30 pm
% B de s |AT & g m « . “«
Cumberland, Md..... L:r. # s 4.45 ppm E (Shippensburg), Pa.(Ar.  * 2 2.00 pm
Connellsville, Pa.....|Ar. * * 9.00 pm « Lur
Dickerson Run, Pa...|Ar. P&LE AJ-3 9.45 pm|Tuesdsy X 3 i Tuesday
Dickerson Run, Pa. t
(NGte 1)i 5% G ies Lv. *“ PC-1 3.30 pm| Wednesday (Harrisburg), Pa...|Ar. : «
Beck's Run (Pgh), Pa.|Lv. “ £ 5.45 pm -
Struthers Rutherford
(Youngstown), O...[Ar. “ " 9.00 pm 2 (Harrisburg), Pa... .45 pm|Tuesday
Struthers Philadelphia, Pa..... .00 am|Wednesday
Youngstown), O...|Lv. NYC BF-9 10.30 am|Tharsdsy
C]évelang? Ohio..... e s 4.30 pm - Rutherford
Bhthas (Harrisburg), Pa... 9.00 pm|Tuesday
4, Youngstowm), 0...|Lv. NYC  [PC-1 4.00 am| Thursdsy Allentown, Pa, A 1.00 am|Wednesday
ir Line Jet.
4 Toledo). 0. AR Y . 145pm| = gmg;;- - TR 1.00 amn| Wednesday
t. N ;
l?Toll‘;l Oi = 3 7 3.00 pm p Newark, N. J........ 1.30 pm
Elkhart, Ind. 4 - (CT) 5.15 pm = H
Elkhart, Ind i o e e riday (Note 1) 1.30 pm
ibson, E . 30 am t
Chicagd, 1ll.......... £ 1/L8-1 430am|  * Senysburg, Pa.. e
Struthers k, Pa .00
(Youngstown), O... PD-1  |(BT) 5.00 am|Thursdsy hoine e i
Detroit, Mich....... < 8.00 pm = H wn, Md.
Struthers ote 2).... 1.00 am
gg-g 1(31.84(5) am }h‘h Baltimore, M 7.00 am
) e .o o o pm r@
Indianapolis, Ind. BF-9  |(CT) 12.05 pm Note 1—Daily except Saturday.
E. St. Louis, IIL.. “ “ 1230 am | Saturdsy Nete 3—Daily exoopt Sunday.

Note 1—Traffic for P&LE R. R. local points handled so as to make ezt
day delivery; Pittsburgh, Pa., delivery at 6:00 A. M.

6




A

" NYC
WM-6

PITTSBURGH DESPATCH
Eastward—(Daily)

Chicago, Iil., and other Points to Baltimore, Md., and other
PointsviaN.Y.C.R.R.,,P &L.E.R.R.,, W. M. Ry.

Station Road Train Time Example
Detroit, Mich........ Lv. NYC BT-3 (ET) 12.01 pm|Monday
Lv. NYC XN-2 (CT) 7.30 pm|{Monday
v, =" ® 4.30 pm &
oy 1 C Ay WM-6 |(ET) 11.30 am|Tuesday
%X XES . 4.30 pm Lo
E. 8t. Louis, IlL
NOR D)o cverinis Lv. NYC 2nd (CT) 10.30 am|Monday
BFNY-4
Peoria, Ill. (Note1)..|Lv. “ PE-2 2.30 am 5
Indianapolis, Ind.

Mota1),......... Ryt % ON-2 4.45 pm 9
Cincinnati, O.

N8 ) siio vons Lv.- * - (ET) 5.25 pm .
Bellefontaine, O.

(Note-1)..:s s sios Lv. NYC ON-2 1.00 am|Tuesday
Rockport, O...ovvtu ¥ T R ‘ 5.45 am s
Rockport (Cleve-

land), O. (Note 1).|Lv. * WM-4 9.30 am L
Struthers

(Youngstown), O...|Ar. “ * 3.30 pm ~
E. Youngstown, O....|Lv. P&LE WM-6 1.15 am|Wednesday
Beck's Run

(Pittsburgh), Pa...|[Lv. “ u 4,45 am =
Dickerson Run, Pa...|Ar. “ ’ 9.30 am &
Dickerson Run, Pa...|Lv. * & 1.00 pm ®
Connellsville, Pa.....|Lv. WM WM-6 1.30 pm|Wednesday
Cumberland, Md..., |[Ar. * * 6.00 pm -
Cumberland, M v, -2 “ 7.30 pm .
Hagerstown, %g RS . 10.15 pm '

( %J'.:fgn'Lv 4 2 1.00 am|Thursday
Port Covington

E'letimore). Md...[Ar. * i 7.00 am %

H town, Md.

( ;:e 51: ......... Lv. WM HY-2 11.30 pm|Wednesday
Gettysburg, Pa...... AF. % 4 3.00 am Thur-.day
Hanover, Pa.........|Ar. * = 5.00 am
Woule B, i susvsinn s Vi ® 7.00 am #

Note 1—Traffic arriving Struthers from connections indicated for des-

tinations on or via
town), Ohio.

Co. handled in CDB-4 from Struthers (Youngs-

Note 2—Daily except Sunday.
Note 3—Daily except Saturday.

ERIE
BT-1

PITTSBURGH-ERIE DESPATCH

Westward—(Daily Except Sunday)
Baltimore, Md., York, Pa., and other Points to Chicago, Ili., and
other Points via W. M. Ry., P. & L. E. R. R,, Erie R. R., and

Connections.
Station Road Train Time Example

Port Covington

(Baltimore), Md...|Lv. WM BT-1 (ET) 10.45 pm|Tuesday
Hagerstown, Md.....|Ar., “ “ 2.30 am|Wednesday
Youk, P25 2 YH-1 7.00 pm|Tuesday
Hanover, Pa. .|Lv. (g 9.30 pm “
Gettysburg, . 11.00 pm &
Hagerstown, M. i 1.30 am|Wednesday
Hagerstown, Md.....|Lv. BT-1 5.15 am|Wednesday
Cumberland, Md.....|Ar. g 8.00 am “
Cumberland, Md.....|Lv. *“ ¥ 9.15 am ”
Connellsville, Pa.....|Ar. “ s 1.30 pm %
Dickerson Run, Pa...[Ar. P&LE BT-1 2.00 pm|Wednesday
Dickerson Run, Pa...|Lv. “ PC-1 3.30 pm S

(Il"l’s l‘L.u.n‘h) P L b # 5.45 -

ittsburgh), Pa.. .|Lv. % m

Struthers P

(Youngstown), O...|Ar. “ ' 9.00 pm e
E. Youngstown, O....|Lv. Erie 291 5.00 am|Thursday
Akron, O. AT, . * 2/43 9.30 pm -
Chicago, Il P 191 (CT) 4.00 am|Friday
Cleveland, Ohio..... Ar. Erie 177 (ET) 4.00 am Frida‘y
Cinecinnati, Ohio..... Ar. “ (B&0) |[DN-91 8.15 am
Toledo, Ohio........ Ar. C&0O 193 4,15 am|Friday
Detroit, Mich.......[Ar. DTI DC-8 1.00 am!Saturday




y =
b
ERIE ERIE
(ALPHAJET) AJ-3 = WM-6
PITTSBURGH-ERIE DESPATCH n PITTSBURGH-ERIE DESPATCH
Westward—(Daily) Eastward—(Daily)
Jersey City, N. J. (New York), Philadelphia Pa., and other Points n Chicago, Ill., and other Points to Baltimore, Md., and other
1& cnhnlc:‘n, gl.,& ‘td Eo'll'\‘er;ohll; ‘(':I:n C. R. R. of N. J., Rdg. Co., Points via Erie R. R., P. & L. E. R. R.,, W. M. Ry.
. M. Ry, P. . . R., an nections. n
; Station Road Train Time Example
Station Road | Train | Time | Example =2 _
Detroit, Mich....... Lv. DT&I DJ-1 (ET) 11.00 am|Monday
Jersey City, N. J.....|Lv. CNJ JH-7 (ET) 7.00 pm|Mon z %
Newark, Nod.. ..o\ Ty, * ‘ ) Rl =3 cogo Tll . ... Lv. Eric (08 (CD) 730 pm|Monday
Allentown, Pa....... Ay, - * 10.59 pm|  “ ﬁkr{”:ugg:t‘:v?v'noO . L:- & 272 ET 1833 pm|Tuesday
3 A 5 XN A .00 pm —~
Alleatown, Pa...... . Lv. Rdg. CSD-97 400 am|Tucedsy a E. 8t. Louis, Ill.......|Lv. NYCStL [MB-98 |(CT) 11.00 am[Monday
(Harrisburg), Pa...|Ar. “ 8 e, s n Peoria, IlL... v - ® PB-2 11.30 am|  «
Reading, Pa......... Lv. Rdg. CAH-5 3.30 am|Tuesday Cincinnati, O........|Lv. Eréle(B&O) DN-98 [(ET) 7.45 pm|/Monday
Lancaster, Pa.. .. ... Liv. =% LAR-2 6.00 pm|Monday n Cleveland, O........ Lv. 192 8.00 pm %
Philadelphia, Pa..... L. Rdg. Adv.PH3 8.00 pm|Monday Ry FELE (WS 115 amiWodnosley
therfo: 1 , Pa...|Ar. .30 am
U(Hmi;burg). Pa...|Ar. “ . 3.15 am|Tuesday n Dickerson Run, Pa...|Lv. “ : 1.00 pm "
R hond Connellsville, Pa.....|Lv. Wki WM-6 1.30 pm|Wednesday
(Herrsburg), Pa... |Lv. Rdg. AJ3 8.20 am|Tucsday [ == | Gumberland, Mdl.. |Ar. "% X 8,00 pm|  ©
Yireen umberland, Md.....|Lv. : s 7.30 pm .
(Shippensburg), Pa-{Ar. . 10.00 am|  “ (=] e B O il P
Lurgan Pos't %t: v:tx)lgto ....... |7 A ! 1.00 am|Thursday
: 7 Tuesda n
et Pailr. W T T g e [ ] (Baltimore), Md...|Ar. * “ 7.00 am| ©
Hagerstown, Md.....|Lv. “ * 1.00 pm .
“ “ ¥ - wn,
Cumberland, Md.....|Ar. ¥ - e ﬁ O B v Lyv. WM HY-2 11.30 pm|Wednesday
Cumberland, Md.... .|Lv. P G b P A - ¥
Connellsville, Pa.....[Ar. * . 9.00 pm| ¢ Hg:g:e:r%"a Beoooon Kl - ggg s Thursday
Dickerson Run, Pa...[Ar. P&LE  |AJ3 9.45 pm|Tuesday ﬁ York, Pa............ REE 5 7.00 am|  “
Dickerson Run, Pa...|Lv. “ PC-1 3.30 pm|Wednesday
Beck's Run ﬁ Note 1—Daily except Sunday.
Pittsburgh), Pa...[Lv. * * 5.45 pm i Note 2—Daily except Saturday.
E. Youngstown, O....[Ar. “ # 9.30 pm >
E. Youngstown, O....|Lv. Erie 291 5.00 am|Thursday a
T T 2 R ey 1. M 2/43 930 pm| *
Chicago, IlL.. . ...... 7. e 191 (CT) 4.00 am|Friday “
(leveland, O........ Ar. Erie 177 (ET) 4.00 am|Friday
Cincinnati, O. .. .... “«w (B&0O) |DN-91 815am| ¢ n
10 (=] 11




PWYV =2 PWV
(ALPHAJET) AJ-1 =3 BT-1
PITTSBURGH & WEST VIRGINIA ROUTE ﬂ PITI'S:UBGH & :’E“STBWRGIS:M ROUTE
Westward—(Daily Except Sunday) estward—(Daily Except Sunday)

Philadelphia, Pa., Baltimore, Md., York, Pa., and other Points to e Baltimore, Md., York, Pa., and other Points to Pittshurgh, Pa.,
Chicago, IIl., and East St. Louis, IIl., via Rdg. Co., W. M. Ry., and other Points via W. M. Ry., P. & W. V. Ry., and Connec-

P.&W.V.Ry. and N.Y.C.St.L R.R. 3 tions.
Station Road Train Time Example &=a Station Road Train Time Example
=3 P°(B.(1f . . |Ly. WM BT-1 |(ET) 10.45 pm|Tuesda:
i i 2 = 2 ¥ more), oo - | Leve - .45 pm y
ll:hlhde%gl;:: fﬁ Lv. Rdg AJ1  [(ET) 8.40 pm|[Monday oo
Rtfl:mec‘ti W e ool A « 9.05 pm « n (gote 3 Wi n D0 AR - « 2.30 am|Wednesday
utherior:
(Harrisburg), Pa. |Lv. * ke 12.20 am|Tuesday gt:l:;.vl;&'- g P W YH-1 ggg gz Tuesday
n Gettysburg, Pa...... . 11.00 pm -
(bhlppzn;bur? Pa. Lv. WM AJ-1 g% . Tuesday wn, 1.30 am|Wednesday
B : wdd . n Hagerstown, Md BT-1 5.15 am|Wednesday |
Port Covington Cumlé:rr{and, Md. : g(l)g am : |
.. Cum and, 3 am
- (Balt,tlom:;:: Md...|Lv. WM BT-1 10.45 pm|Monday ﬂ Connalisillc. Pa. & 1.30 pm s
i AL A e e bt i - a Connellsville, Pa.....|Lv. P&EWYV BT-1 2.15 pm|Wednesday
York, Pa.... .|Lv. WM YH-1 7.00 pm[Monday Rmpl i o S i 0 i = 7
g:znzoy‘;%’\ir?'m (e e ” ooial . =] Pitatiae Yor, O [Ar, “ 030 pm|
= enles e ] ke 3 e 2 PlttabnrghoJct e I‘v. NYCStL |BT-1 1?38 pm|Wednesday
agersto ? uesday Brewster, O......... Ar. ¥ .50 pm A
Baamatowny M- |Lv. WH W 2 o = Zanesvillo, O........ Ar. * 198 1,15 pm| Thursday
Cumberland, Md.....|Lv. * * 6.00 am - glu‘mln d 0 o f 6‘1“" g?jg am s
Connellsville, Pa.....[Ar. = « 830 am| n e e 5 S i
g‘onngllsv}ilu‘?. tps(.). 3k %v N% wy AJ- g.gg am|Tuesday Toledo, O. g & 6.00 am|  “
ittsburgh Jet., O.. V. 4 .45 pm ' = 2 -
Detroit, Mich.
Bellevue, O......... Ar. NYCStL |AJ-1 7.15 pm|Tuesday (Boat Yard)...... Ar. C&O 03 11.00 am|Thursday
ggl_levue, |8 I e v, =% BC-1 (CT) 8.20 pm * = &:z::. ﬂlgg ....... ::: B%?L 5'1‘06_‘1 1;% Ir;x s
tsaon 3 ¥ " Mich....... : :
i B R v 445 e Welianiig =" JTE T e Ar. AC&Y |06 6.30 pm|Thursday
A R S O 15 g D omiad Bellevue, O...........|[Lv. NYCStL, N3 |(CT) 10.30 am|Thursday
. St, L« 3 " .00 pm #
(Madison), TIL... ...lAr. « ¥ 1.00 pm!Wednesday = « et 1330 e Friday
Note 1—BT-1 traffic Baltimore to Chicago-St. Louis and beyond via . o1 < e
NKP makes connection with (Alphajet) AJ-1 Hagerstown. n
LS ote > s Lv.. Webuh 88“ (CT) 12 30 gm Thur.sday
n ledo, Lv. ¢ 77 10 O‘l am =
Chu-ago. 1. e e " 11.55 pm|
a E. Bt. Louis, 1 AW ¥ 5.05 am|Friday
Note 1—Traffic for Chicago, 8t. Louis and Beyond via NKP makes
= ponnection with (Alphajet) AJ-1, Hagerstown, Md.
(= | 13

ki 12




y

PWV

(ALPHAJET) AJ-3

PITTSBURGH & WEST VIRGINIA ROUTE
Westward—(Daily)

Jersey . (New York), Philadelphia, Pa., and other
Peints to Chicago, III and other Points via C. R. R. of N. J., Rdg.
Co., W. M.Ry., P. & W.V. Ry., and Connections.

City, N. J

Station Road Train Time Example
Jersey City, N. J.....|Lv. CNJ JH-7 (ET) 7.00 pm|Monday
Newark, AT | v ATES i 4.30 pm £
Allentown, Pa....... o 4’ 10.59 pm| ®
Allentown, Pa....... Lv. Rdg. C8D-97 4.00 am|Tuesday
Rutherford
(Harrisburg), Pa...[Ar. L 6.05 am e
Reading, Pa.........|Lv. Rdg. CAH-5 3.30 am|Tuesday
Lancaster, Pa........ L. *® LAR-2 6.00 pm|Monday
Philadelphia, Pa..... Lv. Rdg. Adv. PH-3 8.00 pm|Monday
Rutherford
(Harrisburg), Pa...[Ar. ¢ » 3.15 am|Tuesday
Rutherford
(Harrisburg), Pa...|Lv. Rdg. AJ3 8.20 am|Tuesday
urgan
(éﬁ?ippensburg) Pa.|Ar, “ ¢ 10.00 am %
(Slnppensbun:). Pa.|Lv. WM AJ-3 10.00 am|Tuesday
Hagerstown, R E T R R i 11.45 am *
Hagerstown, THE E¥ * 1.00 pm %
Cumberland, Md.....|[Ar. ¢ = 3.50 pm
Cumberland, Md.....|Lv. “ X 4,45 pm G
Connellsville, Pa.... |Ar. “ o 9.00 pm o
(}{onﬂellsville. Pa.....|Lv. PEWYV AJ-3 9.45 pm|Tuesday
00
(Pittsburgh), Pa.. .|Ar. “ " 12.15 am|Wednesday
Pittsburgh Jet., O Ax, 8 & 4,45 am *
Pittsburgh Jet., O....|Lv. NYCStL |AJ-3 4,45 am|Wednesday
Brewster, O......... g, E” ” 6.15 am x
Zanesville, O........ Ar. ¥ 198 1.45 pm *
Cantost, Q.55 0005 S ) 191 12.30 pm o7
C!eveland 0.. VAT Y * 3.30 pm o
llevue, Osisin iroiets « Ay, ¥ AJ3 ¢ 10.00 am £
Folotio, O, s o iist, P R MS-1 4.00 pm ’
Detroit, Mich.. . .... Ar. DTSL 502 5.30 am|Thursday
Akvon, 0., 3RS Ar. AC&LY 94 6.00 am|Thucsday
Bellevve, O......... Lv. NYCStL |NC-3 (CT) 10.30 am|Wednesday
Chicago, IL... . ...... A= * 11.00 pm ”
Indianapolis, Ind.....[Ar. “ DS-1 12.30 am|Thursday
Foorth: L. oo e vioio ¢ Ap. & 63 5.00 am L
E. 8t. Louis, Ill..... . . . NB-1 4.00 am -
ol B Lv. Wabash [88 (CT) 12.30 pm|Thursday
Detroit, Mich....... Ay - 5.30 pm .
ToladD, O vvcivon s v, * 77 10.00 am ®
hicago, IlL.. ....... APE = - 11.55 pm =
E. Bt Louis, 11L......IAr. ¢ v 5.05 am|Friday

14

=
4
3
=]
(== ]
£
(=
b
-
=
—
=
=
=
(=]
(=]
(-]
=
=3
=
—
(=]
=]
i—a
=
a

PWV ‘
(ALPHAJET) AJ-2
PITTSBURGH & WEST VIRGINIA ROUTE
Eastward—(Daily)

Chicago, Iil., and other Points to Baltimore, Md., Jersey City,
N. J. (New Ynd(), Phlladulphla, Pa., and other Points via N. Y. C.
St. L. R. R., Wabash R. R., P. & W. V. Ry., W. M. Ry., Rdg. Co.,
and C. R. R.of N. J.

Road Train Time Example
Lv. NYCStL (OB-2 (CT) 7 30 pm|Tuesday
SRS AR PB-2 1,30 am ;
EE ) R 1B-64 7.00 pm %
ARV~ MB-98 11.00 am %
Lv. Wabash |98 gCT) 6.30 pm|Tuesday
| ¥ PO 87 ET) 8.30 am s
Lou.m, 1] PR 5 98 (CT) 9.30 am s.
PAROOTK . . o5t o5 Lv. NYCStL |AJ-2 (ET) 11.00 am|Wednesday
Bellevue, O......... . * “ 12.40 pm -
Pittsburgh Jet., O....|Lv. P&EWV AJ-2 7.00 pm|Wednesday
ittsburgh), Pa...|Lv. ¢ g 11.00 pm 4
COM. )Pa... o Al"' o € 2.30 am|Thursday
Connellsville, Pa.....|Lv. WM AJ-2 3.30 am|Thursday
Cumberland, Md.....[Ar. “ . 7.30 am A
Cumberland, Md. R = 9.00 am S
Hagerstown, Md..... Ar. . " ¥ 11.15 am a
Hngersk)wn, Eare . 1 - 12.30 pm s
(S‘i:l;lmansburg) Po.|Ar. * . 2,00 pm *
Lurgan
(S%ippensburg), Pa.|Lv. Rdg. AJ-2 2.00 pm|Thursday
Rutherford -
(Harrisburg), Pa...[Ar. “ 2 3.45 pm
Rutherford
(Harrisburg), Pa, Lv. Rdg. 1/HP-4 7.45 pm|Thursday
Philadelphia, ) C - 1.00 am|Friday
Rutherford
(Harrisburg), Pa...|Lv. Rdg. HI-4 9.00 pm | Thursday
Allentov;::. PE? A .&. o Ar"’. t}‘g Lo 1.00 am |Friday
Allentown, Pa....... Lv. CNJ HJ-4 1.00 am|Friday
Newark, N. J i e Tr. #1 1.30 pm| “
Jersey Clty, N' el HI/4 5.45 am X
wn, Md
(Note 1). .|Lv. WM HY-2 11.30 pm|Thursday
Gettysburg, o C . 3.00 am|Friday
Hanover, Pa. A - » 5.00 am .
o e eSO ¥ S L 7.00 am 8
H wn, Md. 4
U RS Lv. WM WM-6 1.00 am|Friday
Ba(ltxmore. Md....... By " “ 7.00 am .

Note 1—Daily except Saturday.
Note 2—Daily except Sunday.
Note 3—8See Page 19 for achedule on traffic moving to New England

destinations.
15




e 2
3 PWV
ALPHAJET) AJ-4
( ) (ALPHAJET) AJ-12
R ":53_7_(;::3)'"'“ ROUTE PITTSBURGH & WEST VIRGINIA ROUTE
East St Louis, 1L, Chicago, Il and other Polnt to Piladelghi, o
Pa,viaN.Y.C.St.L.R.R,P.&W.V Ry. W M.Ry., Rdg. Co Chicago, 1ll., East St. Louis, Ill., Toledo, Ohio, and other Points
= oak. i . hPhila,Pa..Balﬂmm,Md.,andolhorPolvaaNY.c &
§t. L. R. R, P. & W. V. Ry., W. M. Ry., and Rdg. Co.
Station Road Train Time Example
{Ewb;fn[ﬁyiug' 1 iz_ N¥CS'§L }l;:g# (CT) -7,28 p: Sund.ny g Road Train Time Emla
—— - bt (=] .|Lv. NYC&StL|CB-12  [(CT) 8.30 am|Tuesday
Chicago, Ill.. . ...... Lv. NYCStL |CB-2 (CT) 11.30 pm|Sunday JLv. ST-96 2.30 am *
Bellevue, O..........JLv. * AJ-4 (ET) 6.15 pm Monday Lv. * PB-12 2.30 am =
Detroit, Mich. ‘ . YL ¢ P e Lv. NYCStL |AJ-12 [(ET) 3.00 am|Wednesd.y
(Boat Yard)...... Lv. C&0 192 7.00 am|Monday Bellevu.e. 0. (Note1).|Lv, “ - 6.30 am =
Detroit, Mich.. . .. .. Lv. DT&l  |DT-3 400 am|  * [
Cleveland, O........ Lv. NY CStL |192 9.30 pm|Tuesday
Toledo; O v avaies Lv. NYCStL |AJ-4 4.00 pm|Monday Ca-nton. .......... Lv. & 2.30 am|Wednesday
Bellevue, O..........[Lv. * % 6.15 pm “ g Brewster, O......... Lv. * AJ-12 10.15 am *
Plt,taburgh Jot., Pa...[Ar. * * 12.01 pm ko
Pltteburgh Jet,, O....|Lv. P&WY AJ4 11.59 pm|Monday
Rook g ARON, O 5. ceseavn Lv. AC&Y [Sw. 8.00 pm|Tuesday
(Pittsburgh), Ps. Aty . 1 % 3.30 am|Tuesday
Connellsville, Pa.....|Ar. “ » 6.00 am il E:,otaburgh Jet., O....|Lv. PEWYV AJ-12 12.01 pm|Wednesday
Connellsville, Pa... .. Al-4 7.05 am|Tuesday ' (Pittsburgh) Pﬂ o|Lv. & & 3.00 pm e
Cumberland, Md 5 10.50 am . Connellsville, AAYs - o 5.15 pm |
Cumberland, Md, - 12.10 pm . g
Hagerstown, Md. « 2,35 pm . Connellsville, Pa.....|Lv. WM AJ-12 6.00 pm|Wednesday
Hagerstown, Md... .. d 8.00 pm ¢ Cumberland, Md.....|Ar. “ - 9.30 pm -
Lurgan n Cumberland, Md.....|Lv. “ . 10.15 pm .
(Shippensburg), Pa.|Ar. “ . 4.15 pm & Hagerstown, Md.....[Ar. “ . 12.15 am|Thursday
Hagerstown, Md.....|Lv. * - 12.45 am .
Lur n me'n - “ -
5 lﬁm‘;fmﬁmm)' Pa.|Lv. Rdg. AJ4 4,15 pm|Tuesday (Shippensburg), Pa.|Ar. 1.55 am
or
Harrisburg), Pa...|Ar. * g 6.00 ” Rutherford
R b = LA (Harrisburg), Pa.. |Ar. Rdg.  |AJ-12 3.15 am|Thursday
(Harrisburg), Pa...|Lv. “ 2/HP-4 12.15 am|Wednesday Rutherford
Philadelphia (Port n (Harrisburg), Pa...|Lv. * . 4.45 am .
Richmond), Pa....[Ar. “ » 7.00 am - West Falls
n (Philadelphia), Pa..|Ar. * b 7.05 am .
Hagerstown, Md.
; 'ﬁ“ﬁm i Lv. WM |WM% 1.00 am|Thursday
n Baltimore, Md....... Ay L 7.00 am i
Hagerstown, Md.
&a Wote 3. s.rr .. Lv. WM HY-2 11.30 pm|Wednesday
Gettysburg, Pn ...... s e # 3.00 am Thursdny
Hanover, Pa.........|Ar. * - 5.00 am
ﬂ T R N Ar. * “ 7.00 am .
Note l—Plck at Bellevue. Ohio, TOFC and Forwarder traffic for
g Philadelphia, Pn uanItlmore, York, Pa., departing Chica%o. 11l in
Train CN-2 7:30 P. M. (CT) b &epamng E. St. Louis SN-2 12:00 Noon
(CT) previous day
p Note 2—Daily excep’ Sunday.
Note 3—Daily except Saturday,
\ 16 —4 17




EAST
BLUE RIDGE DESPATCH ROUTE BLUE RIDGE DESPATCH ROUTE
Westward—(Daily) Eastward—(Daily)
From points on C. R. R. of N. J., Rdg. Co., and W. M. Ry. to From Points on C. & 0. Ry., and Connections to Points on W. M.
Points on C. & 0. Ry., and Connections. Ry., Rdg. Co., C. R.R.of N. J.and N. Y. N. H. & H.R.R.
Station Road Train Time Example Station Road Train Time Example
Chieago, Il
Jersey City, N. J.....|Lv. CN JH-7 (ET) 7.00 pm|Monday (Crockwell St.)....|Lv. C&0 94 (CT) 8.30 pm|{Monday
Newark, N. J........|Lv. ¢ “ 4.30 pm a Cuncinnati, O.
Allentown, Pa....... R ¢ . 10.59 pm « Stevens, Ky.)....[Lv. “ " (ET) 3.30 pm|Tuesday
Allentown, Pa....... Lyv. Rdg. CSD-9 | Walbridge). ... . . Ts & 190 8.00 am| ¢
Philadelphia, Pa.. .. [Lv. =  |AbcPH3 Y Ly, G A « 194 430pm|
Lancaster, ... .. Iv & LAR2 6.00 pm| % amm:lmgyx ....... Lv. & 204 =5 843 pm £
utherfor: SRk <. v. .45 am
(Harrisburg), Pa...|Lv. HNW-51 11.40 am|Tuesday ﬁ E. Bt. Louis, IIL.... .. | Lv. Sou, 57 (CT)_1.00 pm|Monday
R Decihe). Palar; - s 5 120pm|  * é k:xinzhonkgy ....... Lv. G&0 394 (CT) 2.0 pm| Tucsay
hland, Ky......... 3 .00 pm
AT Huntington, Ky.....|Lv. 04 (ET) 11.00 pm|  *
(Sﬁxippensbu.rg), Pa.|Lv. WM HNW-51 1.20 pm|T = ! Charleston, W. Va...|[Lv. * 12.15 am|Wednesday
“ “ > ““d‘. Clifton Forge, Va....|Lv. “ 494 1.00 pm o
Hagerstown, Md...., Ar. 3.00 pm a Waynesboro, Va.....|Lv. “ " 4.35 gm o
Hagerstown, Md.....|Lv. N&W 1/51 9.00 pm|Tuesday Norton, Va..........|Lv. N&W CV-88 11.00 am|Monday
Waynesboro, Va..... Al " * a Bristol, Voycvevs.o .- Lv. ¢ 88 3.05 pm ¥
W —ee—— ) EmmgREan o o
aynesboro, Va. S, 15 8 TS V. xtra .00 pm £
Note 1) 405 ednesday North
“ 322 :3 Wosta Lynchburg, Va...... e 7 1.00 am|Tuesday
95 8.35 « Roanoke, Va........ Lv. *© 2/88 6.30 am L
“ 10.50 g: “ a Waynesboro, Va.....|Lv. “ " 11.25 am %
“ 11:20 pm ® Hagerstown, Md. 3 = z
« 12.30 am|Thursday n (Note1).......... 7.30 pm
:: 8.40 am - Waynesboro, Va..... . N&W 96 1.30 am|Thursday
(CT) 5.00 am|Friday Hagerstown, Md.... . ¥ 9.00 am #
Russell, Ky..........|Lv. Cda 105 |(BT) 4.15 am|Thursday =a g“mnmmm, Md....|[Lv. WM |AJ2 12.30 pm| Thursday
Toledo, O. ‘|Ar. “ g:gg :ﬁ & n : u(r ippensburg), Pa.|Ar. “« “ 2.00 pm =
ﬁh.land, 393 (CT) 10.00 am |Thursday - (?E;msburg). Pa.|Lv. Rdg. AJ-2 2.00 pm|Thursday
xington, “ “ “ uther
Louisville, Ky. “ “ - o B [ =] (Harrisburg), Pa...[Ar. “ “ 345pm|  “
EB Philwdelphiis), L NN e %:if{“ é fl)g am|Friday
. St. Louis, IlL..... Ar. s : caster, Pa........ r . - .15 am o
— s s (OT) 0.00:mefxnen (=] Allsatown, Pa.. .-~ Ar. HJ-4 1,00 am|
Detroit, Mich....... Ar. DT&I DC-8  |[(ET) 1.00 am|Saturday Allentown, Pa....... Lv. CNJ HJ-4 1.00 am|Friday
n Jersey City, N. J.....[Ar. - 5.45 am *
Note 1—C&O 495 held Wayneshoro, Va., for connection from N&W 1/51. Allentown, Pa....... Lv. CNJ HO-6 5.35 am|Friday
n Maybrook, N. Y..... Ar. L&HR - 9.30 am -
Providence, R. L..... Ar. NYNH&H|OB-2 11.35 pm|Friday
Boston, Mass........ iy, ® 12.40 am|Saturday
== H wn, Md,
(Noted).......... Lv. WM HY-2 11.30 pm|Thursday
Gettysburg, Pa...... % - 3.00 am|Friday
n Hanover%a ......... Ay, Y - 5.00 am -
WO RN [y~ 4 % 7.00 am %
Hagerstown, Md. -
[ == | Ot Lv. WM WM-6 1.00 am|Friday
Baltimore, Md....... AY.. ¢ ® 7.00 am »
n Note 1—Traffic from N&W 2/88 forwarded from Hagerstown in Extra
between midnight and 6:00 A. M. :
Note 2—Daily except Saturday. Note 3—Daily except Sunday.
n 19

18




i

N&W N&W
WEST = WEST
NORFOLK & WESTERN ROUTE —a "°“F°w‘ & "’“'(’:::)“““

Westward—(Daily)
From Pointson N. Y N .H. & H. R.R,, C. R. R. of N. J., Rdg.
From Points on C. R. R. of N. J., Rdg. Co., and W. M. Ry. to i Co., W. M. Ry., N. Y. C. R. R., and P. £ L. E. R. R., to Points on
Points on N. & W. Ry. N.& W. Ry.
Station Road Train Time Example ﬂ Station Road Train Tims Example
s e S e 750 By Monday oy Dot Ma....llv.NYNHAHIBOA 6.25 pm Sunday
B i ¥ vidence, R, L.....|Lv. * 5 pm
Allentown, Pa. ] % 10.59 pmj  * Maybrook, N. ... [Lv. L&HR  0A-1 12.01 pm|Monday
wn, Pa.
{’I]e'wl bel rl?h;,:.tPaPa k; Rdg. En:}lfrfnce 11.00 pm|Sunday n (Note 1)...... «.:.|Ar. CNJ - 5.30 pm "
Bethlehem, Pa.......|Lv. * BiLt 700 | oneY g AlmtownPa.... Lv.Rdg.  |ALS 4.00 pm|Monday
Lancaster, Pa........ Lv. * LAR-2 6.00 pm| s Ph oLy, Ao PP
ﬁllegu;fwna P 7 CSD-97 4,00 am|Tuesday gon o it o - ay
utherfo 3
(Harrisburn), Pa...|Lv, * HNW-51 11.40 am| “ = (Shippensburg), Pa.|Ar. % 2.00 am|  *
urgan Lur
(Shippensburg), Pa.|Ar. “ « 1.20 pm « g : (Smmsb“ﬁlg.- - k"- W}}‘ AJ.-I ggg - ot
L agerstown, - 3 .00 am »
RS [T R B mmrec e o | sk
7 Cumberland, Md.... . |Lv. WM “ 730 pm| e
(Note 1) rnenn...[Lv. N&W 1751 9.00 pm|Tuesday = Hagerstown, Md.....|Ar.  * 4 i s
Roanoke, Va........ Ar. 9.00 am|Wednesday =" York, Pa. (Note 2)...[Lv. WM YH-1 7.00 pm|Monday
gristol. ‘(’a .......... i: N&Ww %IV o ggg pm ’Yhadn:ieday g % 1!:(3]8 Bm =
orton, Va......... . JAr.. ¢ e «0U am|Thursda; « L 1:30anuesday
Winston-Salem, N. C.[Ar. , 53 6.00 pm Wedneo!ly
Norfolk, Va......... Ar ' 84 1130 pmj ¢ = Hagerstown, Md.....|[Lv. N&W  [1/95 9.00 am |Tuesday
Pe@;;gg;r)s- Va. e Potarst 1045 pm| * = Roanoke, Va........JAr. * “ 9.00 pm| *
v Bristol, Voo Ar NeW 05 2.09 am|Wedgeaday
orton, Va..........|Ar. .30 pm *
R V. - - i — P =a Winston-Salem, N. C.[Ar. “ 53 600 pm| *
R Norfolk, Va......... Ay o 84 1130 pm|  “
Durham, N. C...... - Ao 03 6.00 am!/Thursday =3 Btecaburg Ve-.... . A vy L
around
Note 1—Connections from (Alphajet) AJ-2 and (Alphajet) AJ-4 leave hburg, Va...... Az, * Phoebe 8.00 -
Hagerstown in N&W Train No. 1/51. T VR o R Turn- T
a Durham, N.C.......|Ar. *“ 93 6.00 am!Thursday
Note 1—N&W traffic from OA-1, handled from Allentown on Advance
= 97, leave 8:00 P. M. Monday; arrive Hagerstown 3:25 A. M. Tuesday—
makes connection with N&W No. 1/95.
Note 2—Daily except Sunday.
(== ] 21




N&W BALTO-GBURG
EAST WEST
NORFOLK & WESTERN ROUTE GETTYSBURG ROUTE
Eastward—(Daily) Woestward—(Daily Except Sunday)
From Pointson N. & W. Hy.,n Points on W. M. Ry., Rdg. Co., From Baltimore, Md., York, Pa., and Hanover, Pa., to Points on
C.R.R.of N.J,N.Y.N.H. & H.R.R,,P. & L.E.R. R, and Rdg. Co., C. R. R. of N. J., L&WRH.,". Y.C.R.R.,, and
N.Y.C.R.R. N.Y.N.H.& H.R.R.
o e TR v
Station Road Train Time Example n Station Road Train Time Example L
X
Norfolk, Va......... Lv. N&W 83 10.30 pm|Monda; Baltimore, Md....... Lv. WM Ext: F
Petersburg, Va....... L Pe'trmbwg 2.00 am Tuasdag a Get blr:'g. Pa. i Sy b i E
urn- e b I - o s = am o
around —_ =
Winston-Salem, N. C.[Lv. Citurs 4.00 am * n York, Pa............|[Lv. WM YH-1 7.00 pm|Monday ‘|'
Extra Hanover, Pa......... ] g 9.30 pm| ¥ f!
’ﬁ&iﬁi"é’“" sesandils EV- & Ezv 84 ig-gg pm “l‘:ms;ay ﬂ Gettysburg, Pa...... Ar. ¢ “ 10.30 pm % A
R tte c.ois5ivin Ve .01 am e
Roanoke, Va........ Ty, 1% 96 9.00 pm T Gettsburg, Pa l\f
Hagerstown, Md.....[Ar. “ » 9.00 am|Wednesday g & (me 2d GH-2 1.00 am|Tuesday
ut or
Hagerstown, Md.....|Lv. WM AJ-2 12.30 pm|Wednesday (Harrisburg), Pa.. “ . 5.00 am % 12
Luxsﬁn Philadelphia, Pa.....|Ar. 1/HP-4 1.00 am|Wednesday '
(Shippensburg), Pa.[Ar. “ % 2.00 pm $ ﬂ Bethlehem, Sreichns b8y HB-4 5.30 am| s F I
%llen&own, 1:1')‘ 5 g%-% lg:g pm|Tuesday :
amaqua, Pa... 2 - .45 pm i ¥
Shlp{)ensburg) Pa.|Lv. Rdg. AJ-2 2.00 pm|Wednesday == | Newberry Jot., Pa... [Ar. * PN-3 .20 am|Thursday '
Harrisburg), Pa.. .|Ar. ¢ « 345pm| ¢ Newark, N. J........|Ar. CNJ TFR-1 1.30 pm|Wednesday 3
Lancaster, Pa........ Ar, RLA-1 6.15 am|Thursday ==} Jewnir ity N L A, HJI-4 5.45am| - ‘
Bethlehem, Pa....... AR, % HB 4 5.30 am . i
Allentown, Pa....... AT, ¥ HJ-4 1.00 am 4 Rochester, N. Y.....|Ar. LV Extra 5,00 am|Thursday
Philadelphia, Pa... ..|Ar. * 1st HP-4 100 am|  “ =
Newberry Jct., Pa....|Ar. ¢ N-5 10.00 pm|Friday %ymc usls, § Nty ir. DL&W g%-2119 ;% am|Saturday a
ST o S e - L00 am * !
Allentown, Pa....... Lv. CNJ HI-4 1.00 am|Thursday n 2
.;qersey kCn i P AR 2; d TF“‘R-I ?3(5) am * gocheeter.NN.YY.. oy ir. NYC E/B(%)]f lé% pm ghlérsday #
ewar! Byt 4o PR 1% .30 pm % acuse, N. Y.. .. .. - - .00 am|Friday
n ’l‘?‘oy. Y s sk ol AT % Local am|Saturday 1
Allentown, Pa....... Lv. CNJ HO-6 5.35 am|Thursday Do No Yo v ey e DU-8 7.30 pm|Friday
Maybrook, N. Y.....|Ar. L&HR g 9.30 am ~ 7 T R R . DA-24 11.30 pm &
Providence, R. I ..... Ar. NYNH&H|OB-2 11.35 pm %
Boston, Mass........[Ar. “ 53 12.40 am|Friday Maybrook, N. Y..... Ar. L&HR HO-6 9.30 am|Wednesday ;
Hagerstown, Md.....|Lv. WM AJ-3 1.00 pm|Wednesday ﬂ Providence, R. L. . .. Ar. NYNH&H|OB-2 11.35 pm|Wednesday b
&umbeurslrhd Igd : ﬁ:r : : g% pm : Boston, Mass........ AT ¥ 12.40 am|Thursday J
nnel e, Pa.....|Ar. .00 pm ﬂ
. Note 1—Baltimore-Gettysburg traffic bhandled to Rutherford on Extra 1
Dickerson Run, Pa...|Lv. P&LE PC-1 3.30 pm| Thursday train makes same connection Rutherford as GH-2.
E. Youngstown, O....|Ar. 9.30 pm n Note 2—Daily except Sunday.
Buffalo, N. Y........ Ar. NYC PS-10 11.45 pm|Friday
Hagerstown, Md. =
(Note 1)... HY-2 11.30 pm|Wednesday
Gettysburg, # 3.00 am|Thursday
Hanover, - 5.00 am ® g
York, Pa. ¥ 7.00 am #
Hagerstown, Md. =1
(Note 2).......... Lv. WM WM-6 1.00 am|Thursday
Port Covmgtnn ﬂ
e), Md...|Ar. “ A 7.00 am *
Note 1—Daily except Saturday.
Note 2—Daily except Bunday. n
R = 23




BALTO-GBURG
EAST

Eastward—(Daily)
From Points on N.Y.N.H.GH.B.R.,H. Y.C.R.R,D.L. &
W.R.R, L. V.R. R, C. R. R. of N. J. and Rdg. Co., to

more, Md. and York, Pa.

Balti-
Station Road Train Time Ennl'
Boston, Mass........ Lv. NYNH&H|BO-1 6.25 pm Mondsy
Providence, R. I.....|Lv. *“ * 8.15 pm
0A-1 12.01 pm|Tuesday

AD-21 10.15 pm{Sun
“ 430 '.im Monday

Local
DH-3 5.00 pm Monday
BH-2 11.45 am Mondly

UB-22 6.00 pm Mon
SB-24 - 6.00 ;':m 9"
Local 10.30 pm|Monday

Jersey S JH-7 7.00 pm|Tuesday

Newnrk e - # 1/FF 4.30 pm .

Newberry Jet., Pa... .|Lv. 5 NH-2

T R T .

CSD-97

BH-1

PH-3

HG-1
“

Hnnovsr.
York, Pa..

Gett; bur
B timore, Md..

Note 1—Daily except Sunday




